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ROW#
TAX#
CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS:_2805 WARREN ST. UNIT B

.LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision- _'WARREN CONDOMINIUMS AMMENDED

S.7884FT OF Lot(s) 8 Block __ Qutlot Division MONT-DALE

I/'We_PHIL MONCADA on behalf of myself/ourselves as

authorized agent for

LEE ANN CONCIENNE affirmthaton  AUGUST. 19,

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below and state what portion of the Land Development
Code you are seeking a variance from)

_ ERECT __ATTACH ___COMPLETE ___ REMODEL _X MAINTAIN

EXISTING POOL AND WOOD DECK AT REAR PORTION OF LOT. LDC 25-8-63 TO EXCEED IMPERVIOUS

COVER ALLOWED 45% TO 55.85%. WOOD DECK CONSTRUCTED OVER 10FT REAR SETBACK AND 5FT

SIDEYARD SETBACK PER PLAN REVIEW COMMENTS.

ina_SF-3-NP district. _
(zoning district)

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.

Updated 1/15 2
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VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE:

2. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use

because:
ZONING DOES NOT TAKE EXISTING SITE TOPOGRAPHY INTO ACCOUNT THAT WOULD ALLOW REASONABLE

USE OF BACKYARD. DECK SPANS SLOPING BACKYARD AND CREATES OUTDOOR SPACE.

HARDSHIP:

2. (a)The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
ADJACEVNT‘LOTS HAVE FLATTER TERRAIN THAT ALLOW GREATER USABLE SPACE AT REAR PORTION OF

LOT.

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
MOST OF THE LOTS IN SUBDIVISION HAVE SINGLE FAMILY HOME AND NOT DUPLEX.

ARE (R

2. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

POOLIS IN FENCED BACKYARD THAT CANNOT BE SEEN FROM ADJACENT NEIGHBORS.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The
Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with
respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes
findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

-1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

N/A

Updated 1/15 3



2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on

public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

N/A

-

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

N/A

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pettains and shall not run with
the site because:

N/A

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly sitnated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete

applicationare true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Signed ﬂa‘r"-ﬁ’ W/—wax Address_ 1301 S. IH 35 STE 204

City, State & Zip _AUSTIN TEXAS 78741

Printed PHIL MONCADA Phone 512-627-8813 Date 8-19-15

OWNERS CEREIFIGATE —~ | affirm that my statements contained in the com plete application
are true(and cqrrech tofthe best of my knowledge and belief.

Mail Address_2807 WARREN ST

Signed \w{ viw

City, State & Zip _AUSTIN TEXAS 78703

Printed . LEE ANN CONCIENNE  Phone 512-940-2100 Date

Updated 1/15 4
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M&® caser((15-2015 - 04 5
ROW# | ]2 >—
TAX# _ /Ol ODHOF0|
CITY OF AUSTIN ©AO7/
APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARTANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

. /
WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

'§?§;!§£§%1§5ﬁ: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WYIH ALL R EQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS:_2805 WARREN ST. UNIT B/

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision - WARRE(I CONDOMINIUMS AMMENDED

S.7884FTOF Lot(s)_ 8 Block__ Outlbt___ Division MONT-DALE

I/We_PHIL MONCADA on behalf of myself/ourselves as

authorized agent for

LEE ANN CONCIENNE affirm that on _ AUGUST. 19,

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below and state what portion of the Land Development
Code you are seeking a variance ffom)
_ ERECT ___ATTACH __ (JOMPLETE __ REMODEL _X MAINTAIN

EXISTING POOL AND WOOD DECK AT BEAR PORTION OF LOT, LDC 25-8-63 TO EXCEED IMPERVIOUS

COVER ALLOWED 45% TO 51.71%. /

ina_SF-3-NP district, L% s ki Neigalorhead Grreuf )

(zoning district)

NOTE: The Board must/determine the existence of, sufficicney of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application, Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents,

\

Updated 1/15
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VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is

based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of

findings):

2. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
~ because:
ZONING DOES NOT TAKE EXISTING SITE TOPOGRAPHY INTO ACCOUNT THAT WOULD ALLOW REASONABLE

USE OF BACKYARD.

RDSHIP:

2. (a)The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
ADJACENT LOTS HAVE FLATTER TERRAIN THAT ALLOW GREATER USABLE SPACE AT REAR PORTION OF

LOT.

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
MOST OF THE LOTS IN SUBDIVISION HAVE SINGLE FAMILY HOME AND NOT DUPLEX.

AR '
7.

2. 'The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

POGL IS INFENCED BACKYARD THAT CANNOT BE SEEN FROM ADJACENT NEIGHBORS.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

N/A

Updated 1/15 3
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2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on : /%
pub}ic streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the ‘
streets because:

N/A

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

N/A

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

N/A

NOTE: The Board cannot grant avariance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed _{ Ml Address 1301 S. IH 35 STE 204

City, State & Zip _AUSTIN TEXAS 78741

Printed _PHIL MONCADA Phone _512-627-8815 Date 8-19-15

OWNERS C

are truejand ¢
Si gnedL

City, State & Zip _AUSTIN TEXAS 78703

toftlhe best of my knowledge and belief.

YF‘I ATE — | affirm that my statements contained in the com plete application

Mail Address_2807 WARREN ST

Ul

Printed _LEE ANN CONCIENNE _ Phone _512-940-2100 Date

Updated 1/15 4
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V/p}/ CASE# “\
ROWH#

TAXH# / \0
CITY OF AUSTIN

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANC

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected constructigh activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH A/L REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED,

STREET ADDRESS:_2805 WARREN ST. UNIT B /

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision-- WARREN C%IDOMINFUMS AMMENDED

S.7884FT OF TLot(s)_8 Block _ OQutlot / Division MONT-DALE

I/'We_PHIL MONCADA on behalf of myself/ourselves as
authorized agent for

LEE ANN CONCIENNE affirm thaton  AUGUST. 19,

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below and state what portion of the Land Development
Code you are seeking a variance fron

— ERECT_ATTACH ___ COMPLETE ___ REMODEL X MAINTAIN

EXISTING POOL AND WOOD DECK AT REAR PORTION OF LOT. LDC 25-8-63 TO EXCEED IMPERVIQUS

COVER ALLOWED 45% TO 55.85%. /

/

ina_SF-3-NP district.

(zoning district)

f supporting the findings descriljed below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
| Findings Statements as part obyour application. Failure to do so may result in your application
’ being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.

z NOTE: The Board must dez‘mine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence

Updated 1/15 2



2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to inferfere with the free flow of raffic of the
streets because:

N/A

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

N/A

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

N/A

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with 2 spetial
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially simila rly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete

applicationare true and correct o the best of my knowledge and belief.
Signed ﬁ"e Mail Address_1301 S. 11 35 STE 204

City, State & Zip_AUSTIN TEXAS 78741

Printed _PHIL, MONCADA _Phone _512-627-8815 Dae 8-19-15

S . « - -
OWNERS C RT{IFKZ}ATE ~ T affirm that my statements eontained in the com plete application
are tmetd cdrrect, Lo ?L best of my knowledge and helicf.

Sianed (1  Mail Address_2807 WARREN ST
R

J . -
City, State & Zip _AUSTIN TEXAS 78703

Printed _LEE ANN CONCIENNE  Phone 512-940-2100 Date

Updated 1/15 4






